OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
CHARLES PARKIN, City Attomey

411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

Lona Beach. CA 80802-4664

W 0 NS A WN -

N N N NN DD N N N A d @ e m e e e owd =
0w ~N & O DA WO ON =L O © 0N W N - O

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT

88608

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT is made and entered, in

duplicate, as of August 18, 2020 for reference purposes only, pursuant to a minute order
adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on August 4, 2020, by
and bétween LA GUANAQUITA RESTAURANT, LLC, DBA LA GUANAQUITA
RESTAURANT, a California limited liability company (“Contractor”’), with a place of
business at 5344 Long Beach Blvd., Long Beach, CA 90805, and the CITY OF LONG
BEACH, a municipal corporation (“City”).

WHEREAS, City and Contractor (the “Parties”) entered into Agreement
(“Agreement”) whereby Contractor agreed to provide the specialized services as described
in Request for Proposals Number CM20-058; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to extend the term of the Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and
conditions herein contained, the Parties agree as follows:

1. Section 2. of Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows:

“2.  TERM. The term of this Agreement shall commence at midnight on
June 11, 2020, and shall terminate at 11:59 p.m. on August 11, 2020, with the option to
renew for two (2) additional one month periods based on program extensions from the
state, at the discretion of the City Manager.”

2. Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions
contained in this Agreement are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force and
effect.

i
1
i
i
n

SEG:mb AZ0-04770
01179006.00CX




OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney

411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

Lona Beach. CA 90802-4664

© 00 N O AW N -

N N N N N N N N N 2w A ma aa wd wd wd o o
D N OO R WN 2O O ON OO DA WN -0

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities ggqyi&éd’by law as of the date first stated above.

LA GUANAQUITA RESTAURANT, LLC,
DBA LA GUANAQUITA RESTAURANT, a
California limited liability company

o p
Aum(v et Sl , 2020 Bym

< {N_%pé (] Prabs ANOAC
ifle L MANAGSTL

, 2020 By
Name
Title

“Contractor”

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
corporation

_l@LﬂML. 2020 By Acnder FStoiin
City Manager

EXECUTED PURSY

e~ t TO SECTION 301
City THE CiTY CHAR

This First Amendment to Agreement is approved as to form on

%ﬁ% . [ 2020

7

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney

SEG:mb A20-04770
01179006.00CX

PANT
CF
TER.




